
   2023 Ronan Chiefs Football Schedule
VARSITY
Date Opponent Location Time
Fri., Aug. 25 Butte Central Butte - MT Tech 7:00 PM
Fri., Sept. 1 Bigfork Bigfork 7:00 PM
Fri., Sept. 8 Libby Ronan 7:00 PM
Fri., Sept. 15 Polson Polson 7:00 PM
Fri., Sept. 22 Stevensville - Homecoming Ronan 7:00 PM
Fri., Sept. 29 Browning Ronan 7:00 PM
Fri., Oct. 6 Frenchtown Frenchtown 7:00 PM
Fri., Oct. 13 *Livingston* Ronan 7:00 PM
Thurs., Oct. 19 Columbia Falls Ronan 6:00 PM

JV
Date Opponent Location Time
Mon., Aug. 28 Whitefish Whitefish 4:00 PM
Mon., Sept. 11 Libby Libby 4:30 PM
Mon., Sept. 18 Polson Ronan 5:00 PM
Mon., Sept. 25 Hamilton Hamilton 5:00 PM
Mon., Oct. 2 Browning Browning 4:30 PM
Mon., Oct. 9 Frenchtown Ronan 4:30 PM
Mon., Oct. 16 C. Falls - Bigfork Columbia Falls 5:00 PM

* - Senior Night BOLD = Home Game

Head Coach: Matt Detwiler
Assistant Coaches: Mitchell Wassam, George Sherwood, Hap Cheff, Makenzy
Kelch, Mike Krahn
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